Purchase Order

Order Number : Semolina/PO/23-24/000720 Supplier Code : RV232417181 [V000028]

Supplier Detail	Shipped Location	Invoice Location	Corporate Address
FALLOW DEZIENCE TREE LLP	Ahmedabad	Ahmedabad	Semolina Kitchens Private Limited
Plot No. D-106, Fallow Dezience Tree LLP, Udyog,Vihar Phase V,Gurgaon Haryana,,India	Terminal 2, Ahmedabad International Airport Limited, Hansol, Ahmedabad, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 382475	Terminal 2, Ahmedabad International Airport Limited, Hansol, Ahmedabad, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 382475	1St Floor, Block A South Wing, Shiv Sagar Estate, Dr Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai City, Maharashtra, 400018
Order Address Code :		GSTIN No : 24ABICS8699F1ZP	Comp GST No : 27ABICS8699F1ZJ
PAN No : AAEFF4112A Supplier GST No : 06AAEFF4112A1ZA Supplier Contact No : Contact Person Name : Khursheed Ahmad/Jasmine Grover Supplier Email : accounts@fallowdezience.com	Cost Center Code : 90710182 Cost Center Name : AHM Dominos Food court Project ID : PO Category : Capex NSO	-	PO Creation Date : 15/03/2024 PO Approval Date : 22/03/2024 PO Currency : INR Buyer Name : Stephen P

	Item Code	HSN\SAC Code	Item Name	Item Description	Pur. Grp.	Qty	UOM	Basic Rate	Dis%	Net Rate	Total Amount	IGST %	Gross Total Amount
1		995411	Civil & Interior Work for AHM Dominos Food court	BOQ for Civil & Interior Work for AHM Dominos Food court	B01	1.00		2,428,409.00	0.00	2,428,409.00	2,428,409.00	18	2,865,522.62
2		995461	Electrical Work for AHM Dominos Food court	BOQ for Electrical Work for AHM Dominos Food court	C01	1.00		815,860.00	0.00	815,860.00	815,860.00	18	962,714.80
3		995462	Plumbing Work for AHM Dominos Food court	BOQ for Plumbing Work for AHM Dominos Food court	C01	1.00		161,495.00	0.00	161,495.00	161,495.00	18	190,564.10
4		995461	Fire Detection and Alarm System for AHM Dominos Food court	BOQ for Fire Detection and Alarm System for AHM Dominos Food court	C01	1.00		294,800.00	0.00	294,800.00	294,800.00	18	347,864.00
5		995461	Fire fighting for AHM Dominos Food court	BOQ for Fire fighting work for AHM Dominos Food court	C01	1.00		64,889.00	0.00	64,889.00	64,889.00	0	64,889.00
6		851810	Music System for AHM Dominos Food court	BOQ for Music System for AHM Dominos Food court	D01	1.00		132,500.00	0.00	132,500.00	132,500.00	18	156,350.00
7		995411	Miscellaneous Work for AHM Dominos Food court	BOQ for Miscellaneous Work for AHM Dominos Food court	E01	1.00		457,000.00	0.00	457,000.00	457,000.00	18	539,260.00
8		995463	HVAC High side Work for AHM Dominos Food court	BOQ for HVAC High side Work for AHM Dominos Food court	C01	1.00		758,523.00	0.00	758,523.00	758,523.00	28	970,909.44
9		995463	HVAC Low side Work for AHM Dominos Food court	BOQ for HVAC Low side Work for AHM Dominos Food court	C01	1.00		86,400.00	0.00	86,400.00	86,400.00	18	101,952.00

							Total B	Basic PO	Amount		5,199,876.00
							Tota	l Other	Charges		
								IGST	Amount		1,000,149.96
5	995461	Fire fighting for AHM Dominos Food court	BOQ for Fire fighting work for AHM Dominos Food court	C01	1.00	64,889	00	0	64,889.00	64,889.00	64,889.00
Amount In Word	ds: Rupees	Sixty Two Lakh Twenty Five Ar	nd Ninty Six Paisa Only				Grand	Total PC	D Amount		6,200,025.96
Remarks : .											
Standard Term	ns And Cond	lition :									
Completion / I	Delivery Tim	eLine: 3 Months									
Mobilization D	ate: 22/03/2	2024									
Defects Liabili	ity Period : 6	6 Months									
Retention Per	centage: 5										
	Escalation Buyer Detail										
		Name		Mobile I	No.				Email - ID		
Sarvesh			9820836	480							

Disclaimer :

Stephen

Point 1: Unless informed to us it is assumed that you are not registered as MSME with the respective government authority. If you have not yet provided the MSME details along with proof kindly provide the same at the earliest. Alternatively once you get registered then provide us relevant proof to update our records.

8553338827

Point 2 : Supplier is requested to acknowledge or decline the order within 24 hours or else it would be considered as accepted.

Sr No	Item Code	Item Name	UOM	Remarks	Quantity	Supplier Rate	Amount
1		Dismantling Dismantling the existing flooring, ceiling, walls, partition, fixed loose furniture, toilets, pantry, etc.Cost to include carting away all debris from site, lead and lifts, material, labours, transportation and all other incidental charges etc. complete and as directed by Site Engineer			0.00	0.00	0.00
2		Brick Wall ,Wall tiles, Floor tiles, including base,Partitions,Existing Wall Plaster ,Electrical conduits ,wiring,DB,sockets and Punning removing including old plumbing and sanitary lines	Sq.ft	50% area considered	300.00	75.00	22,500.00
3		Making Core Cut Making Core cut with Diamond cutter clearing the debris and carting away the same from site.			0.00	0.00	0.00
4		Making core cutting of 100 dia	Nos.	Provisional if require	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
5		Making core cutting of 150 dia	Nos.	Provisional if require	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
6		Making Cut -out OpeningMaking cutouts and openings in existing walls for ducts etc. The cost to be inclusive of making good all affected areas with smooth plaster and disposal of debris at an indicated location off site.	Nos.	Provisional if require	2.00	6,000.00	12,000.00
7		RCC and PCC			0.00	0.00	0.00
8		PCCProviding Laying Plain cement concrete specified grade (M10) including the cost of centering and shuttering required curing. Approved make cement is PPC (ACC, Ultra tech , Birla)	cuft	entire floor area considered	335.00	350.00	117,250.00
9		Brick Wall and Plaster			0.00	0.00	0.00
10		Brick Work - 150 mm thick Brick MasonryProviding Constructing 150mm thick wall of class one Brick with conventional IS type bricks in 1.4 cement mortar inclusive of RCC tie member at every one meter height interval in 1.3.6 Cement Concrete with 2no. of 6mm diameter mild steel reinforcement 2 no. of hoop iron strips 25mm x 1.6mm, painted with anti-corrosive paint, properly bent and bonded at the end ,inclusive of shuttering, scaffolding, Raking of joints and proper curing etc. complete.	Sq.Ft	only new walls	1,830.00	250.00	457,500.00
11		Plaster - 12mm to 15mm PlasteringPlastering the Siporex brick masonry walls with 12mm to 15mm thk. Single coat cement plaster in 1 4 (cement sand proportion) with chickenmesh jali wherever required, including scaffolding and curing complete as specified and as directed by Site Engineer.	Sq.Ft	Plastering considered for all walls full height including existing walls	2,283.00	110.00	251,130.00
12		Brickbat Coba and Water proofing			0.00	0.00	0.0

13	Raised Brickbat Coba (Toilets) - Providing and laying brick-bat coba system, cm 1 3 base coat, brick-bat coba filling as per site requirement 14 top-finish coat. the mortar for the brick-bat koba filling shall be cm 14 and admixed with integral waterproofing compound and mortar plasticizer, properly compacted, curing, complete. The top-finish coat shall be broom-finished suitable for laying tiles. The cost should include sealing the annular space between the pipe and the masonary, making khurras, river sand screened and washed, at all leads, lifts, heights, with proper slope to drain-off water entirely, complete, etc. Curing shall be done for maximum for 7 days by ponding with water or after getting checked satisfied by Site Engineer .	cuft	Open kitchen, BOH, cordened	446.00	250.00	111,500.00
14	Water proofing (Toilet Kitchen sink area) - Providing of water proofing - chemical Treatment – the slab to be cleaned and apply 3 coats of chemical (FOSROC or equivalent) on the floor and on the peripheral walls up to 0.30m. b) Base coat – Applying base coat of 1 6 mortar over chemical treatment on the floor and on the peripheral walls up to 0.60m. Note - Warrantee to be provided up to 5 years	Sq. Ft	Chemical waterproofing considered entire area	1,099.00	185.00	203,315.00
15	Rolling Shutter, Awning Mild Steel work - HEAVY M.S Work FrameworkProviding, fabricating erection of Steel work in built up section framed work i c cutting, welding, hoisting, fixing in position applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using steel etc, as required. In structure slab (ISMB, ISMC etc.) or stringers, treads, landing of stair case i c use of chequered plate wherever required, all complete. Including primer and 2 coat paints	КG	ODUs, MS support for counter display holder and support of the grid ceiling considered	200.00	250.00	50,000.00
16	Flooring and Cladding			0.00	0.00	0.00
17	Tiles for Flooring - FF02 Kajaria-Dessert grey, cool gris,cairo gris (Matt Finish) (Kitchen BOH) or equivalent in somany (Details- Refer Material Spec. sheet) - Providing and fixing in position Glazed Vitrified Tile flooring as per detail in drawing. It shall be fixed with cement mortar of 1 4, (required mortar bed is 25mm to 50mm thk),with thick grey cement slurry, with hairline joints using cement grout. The job including cutting of tiles making smooth edges wherever required for drain pipes. The work shall also include cost of materials, wastages, labour, all lead and lift at all levels, loading and unloading, transportation, curing etc. and all other incidental charges etc., complete and as directed by Engineer-in-charge. The cost should include PVC floor covering material. Including Corrugated sheet Plastic sheet for Tile Protection (Size - 600x600mm)	Sq. Ft	BOH & Kitchen flooring	658.00	228.00	150,024.00
18	Skirting FF02 - Kajaria-Dessert grey, cool gris,cairo gris (Matt Finish) (Kitchen BOH) or equivalent in somany. (Details- Refer Material Spec. sheet) - Providing and fixing in position 100 mm ht. Skirting as per detail in drawing. Over 20 mm thk bed of cement mortar 1 4 (cement fine sand) with thick grey cement slurry, with hairline joints using cement grout. The job including cutting of tiles making smooth edges wherever required for drain pipes. The work shall also include cost of materials, wastages, labour, all lead and lift at all levels, loading and unloading, transportation, curing etc. and all other incidental charges etc., complete and as directed by Engineer-in-charge. Finish of skirting to match with individual areas as per flooring plan.	Rft	BOH & Kitchen flooring	138.00	120.00	16,560.00

19	Wall Tile Cladding - 2 (Kitchen BOH area). (Details- Refer Material Spec. sheet) no.B(3) - Providing and fixing in position dado tile of approved make shade on any surface as per details in drawing and Over 12 mm thk bed of cement mortar 1 3 (cement fine sand) with thick grey cement slurry, with hairline joints using cement grout. The job including cutting of tiles making smooth edges wherever required . The work shall also include cost of materials, wastages, labour, all lead and lift at all levels, loading and unloading, transportation, curing etc. and all other incidental charges etc. Complete as specified in the drawing to the satisfaction of the Site Engineer. Ceramic wall tile (Printed) With customize line work	Sq. Ft	Kitchen - TL-1	678.00	215.00	145,770.00
20	Wall Cladding - plain Tile (BOH Staff changing room area). (Details- Refer Material Spec. sheet) no.B(4) - Providing and fixing in position dado tile of approved make shade on any surface as per details in drawing and Over 12 mm thk bed of cement mortar 1 3 (cement fine sand) with thick grey cement slurry, with hairline joints using cement grout.The job including cutting of tiles making smooth edges wherever required. The work shall also include cost of materials, wastages, labour, all lead and lift at all levels, loading and unloading, transportation, curing etc. and all other incidental charges etc. Complete as specified in the drawing to the satisfaction of the Site Engineer.	Sq. Ft	BOH & Counter wall tileswall tiles- TL-2	415.00	190.00	78,850.00
21	Granite (Jet Black) Frame - Providing and Fixing 19mm thick, upto 6 wide granite door frames with 6mm champhered edges machine polished edges externally and internally. Rate to include cutting moulding polishing Transport etc. Complete as specified in the drawing to the satisfaction of the Architect Site-in-charge. (required mortar bed is 25mm to 50mm thk)	RFt	Kitchen to BOH door frame	18.00	750.00	13,500.00
22	Granite (Jet Black Steel grey) Band - Providing Fixing 6 -8 wide band of granite of approved shade sample. It shall be fixed along the doors. (it shall be flushed with finished edge of the wall) with 1 3 cement mortar as per detailed design shall be flushed with adjoining flooring, etc. Minimum 15 mm	RFt	Counter & BOH door	6.00	750.00	4,500.00
23	Dado Tile Cladding on Counter- 130 x 800 mm - Sheesham Rosewood (Herringbone pattern). (Details- Refer Material Spec. sheet)Providing and fixing in position Glazed Vitrified Tile Dado on Makeline POS counter as per detail in drawing. Over 12 mm thk bed of cement mortar 1 4 (cement fine sand) with thick grey cement slurry, with hairline joints. The job including cutting of tiles making smooth edges wherever required for drain pipes. The work shall also include cost of materials, wastages, labour, all lead and lift at all levels, loading and unloading, transportation, curing etc. and all other incidental charges etc., complete and as directed by Engineer-in-charge. The cost should include PVC floor covering material.	Sq. Ft	Low height counter wall tiles	63.00	350.00	22,050.00
24	Interior Head			0.00	0.00	0.00
25	False Ceiling - Metal Grid ceilingMetal Grid Ceiling (BOH Workroom) - Providing and fixing Modular False Ceiling in Armstrong make Metal Grid Tiles with Black Cloth lining with silhouette section with XL 15mm Grid, 600 x 600mm of approved type, 0.5 NRC Value with 15mm grid including all necessary framework and support systems as per manufacturer s specifications. The cost to include provision of cut-outs for lights, diffusers, etc. complete.	sqft	Entire area	633.00	300.00	189,900.00

26	Wall Claddings Wall Partitions Claddings			0.00	0.00	0.00
27	Bison Partition - P1 - Providing and fixing in position Bison Board Partition made out of 12mm thk. Bison Board both sides with necessary aluminum M.S sections (40 mm x 40 mm x 1.5 mm) framework at 600mm c c both ways in partition included bolted or welded in built up section to recieve bison pallening . The rate should include applying of two or more coats of primer , putty , complete as per standard technical specification, instructions of site engineer and as per decoration plan.	Sq. Ft	Order counter partition	18.00	420.00	7,560.00
28	Wall Corner Guard - Providing fixing 15mmX15mm anodized Aluminium finish corner guard in approved shade powder coat matching to tile color above skirting level upto 2500 mm.	R. Ft		54.00	120.00	6,480.00
29	Doors Windows			0.00	0.00	0.00
30	Swing Single Leaf Flush Door -D2SV with Vision Panel (Kitchen to BOH) - Providing and Fixing Wooden Swing door in position 35 mm Thk. wooden flush door including Vision Panel size of (300 x 500) section on Teak Wood Door Frame of specified size, section well notched screwed with cutting of grooves, edges, mouldings over rough ground wooden frame cutting of grooves, edges, mouldings including necessary hardware including floor spring ,150 mm high s.s kick Plate,Handle,Lock as mentioned in drg, bitumen paint to non exposed surface, melamine polish matching to Laminate on door frames Horizontal grain Laminate on the panel from both sides of approved make shade etc. complete as per detail drawing, as specified and as directed by engineer-in-charge. (Cost will include all the hardwares mentioned above)	Sq.ft	Kitchen to BOH door	22.00	1,250.00	27,500.00
31	Counter Swing Door - 19 MM Thk Solid Core Counter Swing Door with double side Piano S.S hinge 2 nos as mention in the detail drawing and as directed by Site Engineer .Door Front finish to be done with as Approved Tile with 38 mm corian Profile in all the sides of tile and top of Swing Door and Door inside finish with Approved Laminate. 19 MM thick patti on all the edges on all three sides (Cost will include all the hardwares mentioned above)	Sq.ft	Low height counter door	11.00	1,850.00	20,350.00
32	P.O.P Painting			0.00	0.00	0.00
33	POP Punning - Providing applying wall punning up to 12mm to 15mm thick layer of super fine Plaster of Paris applied on specified area over existing plastered surface on walls and columns, to be finished smooth. Surface to be prepared by hacking, sand papering and applying coat of cement slurry if required including all incidentals, making grooves, patties, sills etc. complete and as directed by engineer in charge. The finish surface should be smooth, cover up all the patch work done by electrical agencies so as to avoid unevenness and ready to take on paint. Rate including cost of transportation, loading, unloading, scaffolding, wastage, taxes etc. as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	Sq. Ft	Kitchen & BOH above wall tiles	275.00	50.00	13,750.00

34	POP Punning - Providing applying wall punning up to 6 mm thick layer of super fine Plaster of Paris applied on specified area over existing plastered surface on walls and columns, to be finished smooth. Surface to be prepared by hacking, sand papering and applying coat of cement slurry if required including all incidentals, making grooves, patties, sills etc. complete and as directed by engineer in charge. The finish surface should be smooth, cover up all the patch work done by electrical agencies so as to avoid unevenness and ready to take on paint. Rate including cost of transportation, loading, unloading, scaffolding, wastage, taxes etc. as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	Sq. Ft	Provisional	47.00	55.00	2,585.00
35	Painting - Asain coal mine 8301 (Ceiling) - Providing and applying Plastic Emulsion Paint on Ceiling of approved make shade filling the dents with approved Acrylic putty gypsum or approved crack filler, binder, cleaning and making the surface dust free, preparing surfaces, applying a coat of sealer or primer as per the manufacturers specifications, applying two under coats and one finished coat of paint to achieve the required finish including scrapping the existing paint, scaffolding, cleaning etc. complete as per detail drawing, as specified and as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	Sq. Ft	Kitchen & BOH above wall tiles	299.00	65.00	19,435.00
36	Duco Paint - Providing and Applying Duco spray paint (Armada Blue) of approved make on Wooden Expose metal frame. Surface to be prepared by rubbing wooden surface with coarser sand paper suitable duco paint putty to be applied and finish with priemer .The rate includes scrapping ,Filling with Putty etc completein spec. Approved make - Asain paint	sq.ft	Provisional	50.00	600.00	30,000.00
37	Exterior Head			0.00	0.00	0.00
38	Façade Work - Corrugated Sheet with Aluminium FramingProviding and fixing in position GI sheet made out of 22 gauage GI-V shape round banding sheet finished with powder coating (Armada Blue) to be fixed on 100x50x60 mm Aluminium MS frameWORK with 2mm thk 50x50 mm aluminium MS angle to be painted with anti- corrosion paint on all side and powder coated aluminium rectangular tube border size 100x25x1.5 to be fixed all round the signage. Complete as per store front details and specified in drawing.	Sq. Ft	Shopfront	49.00	1,500.00	73,500.00
39	Wood Work			0.00	0.00	0.00
40	Furniture WOOD Work - Order CounterProviding and fixing in position Order counter Counter top finished in 6mm thick Acrylic Solid Surface LG Hausys-HI-MACS G109 Beige Island over 19 mm thick WPC Marine Ply. 150mm height Drawers (2 nos)to be provided below each POS.Internal area to be finish with 1 mm thick approved laminate with necessary hardwares(Lock , Telescopic channel etc). MS powder coated framework (40x40x1.5mm) as per detail drawing to be provided with necessay arrangement and Ledge having LED cove strip as per detail drawing Complete in all respect . Cost to include all materials, DMB Framing ,labours and necessary leads lift etcCounter Height-3 6	RFT		12.00	12,800.00	153,600.00

44			7.00	44,000,00	
41	Make line - Providing and fixing in position Makeline Counter top finished in 6mm thick Acrylic Solid Surface LG Hausys-HI-MACS G109 Beige Island over 19 mm thick Marine Ply WPC and Ledge having LED cove strip as per detail drawing Complete in all respect. Duco Paint M.S framework with 10 mm toughened Glass as per detail drawing above counter Cost to include all materials, labours and necessary leads lift etc.	RFT	7.00	14,000.00	98,000.00
42	Manager s table - Providing and placing in position Manager s table made out of 18mm thk. Marine ply finished with appd. Laminate (1mm THK. 14554 RH HOOKED ACACIA LAMINATE, MERINO WITH 2mm THK. REHAU MAKE MATCHING EDGE BAND) with necessary support framework as approved, Cost to include all hardware, fasteners, and rubber PVC leveller etc. complete in all respect as per detailed drawing.Cost to inlude drawers.	Sqft	4.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
43	Overhead Storage - P F of 450mm depth Overhead storage unit, fabricated from 18mm thk.Marine ply, all external internal surfaces including internal shelves finished with 1mm THK. 14554 RH HOOKED ACACIA LAMINATE, MERINO) and all hardware from Hettich make, as per detail drawing (elevation area to be measured for rates)	RFT	11.00	3,000.00	33,000.00
44	SoftBoard - Providing and Fixing in position softboard as specified size. complete in all respect as per detailed drawing. Panel Size 1200 x 900	Nos.	1.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
45	Staff Lunch Table - Providing and placing foldable staff table in position 40mm thk table top made out of 2 nos 19mm thk marine ply finished with 1mm thk laminate LAM01 on both side and edges to be finished with PVC edge bending to be sopported on L bracket with Table bracket (HAFFLE) complete in all respect as per detailed drawing. Size- 4 x1 6, width can be adjusted as per site. Fixing of table to be kept 3 from thr floor.	Sq.ft	5.00	4,500.00	22,500.00
46	Hood Graphic Pane - IProviding and fixing in place Hood Graphic Panel made out of approved shade powder coated sheet metal Complete as per details in drawing Reference Drawing No. 960	sq ft	70.00	350.00	24,500.00
47	Computer Holder above Dough Tray Router - Providing and fixing ceiling mounted ,Metal fabricated Computer Holder for Thin clients above Dough Tray Router. Complete in all respect as per detailed drawing.	Nos.	1.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
48	Computer Holder Wall Mounted for SDP Makeline - Providing and fixing Wall mounted ,Metal fabricated Computer Holder for Thin clients above Dough Tray Router. Complete in all respect as per detailed drawing.	Nos.	1.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
49	Key BoxProviding and fixing key box of approximate size 16 X 18 X 6 all side made out of 19mm commercial board with 6mm commercial back ply and finish in LAM-01 (1mm THK. 14554 RH HOOKED ACACIA LAMINATE MERINO). Front to have openable Shutter having 5mm clear float glass in duco painted hollock wood frame with brass hinges , all fixing ,hardware including powder coated aluminium handle , multipurpose lock and 18 nos.brass key hooks . All external internal surfaces to be laminated.	Nos.	1.00	4,500.00	4,500.00

50	First Aid Box - Providing and fixing First Aid Box of approximate Nos. size 16 X 18 x 6 all sides and internal shelves made out of 19mm commercial board with 6mm back ply and finish in LAM-01 (1mm THK. 14554 RH HOOKED ACACIA LAMINATE MERINO). Front to have openable shutter having 5mm clear float glass in Duco painted hollock wood frame with brass hinges , all fixing hardware including powder coated aluminium handle multipurpose lock . All external internal surfaces to be laminated.		1.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
51	Map BoardProvidingfixing of Map board on 12mm thickSq.ft(greenlam) plywoodcovered with 3mm thick transparent acrylicsheet with wooden moulding or as required on border frame.(3 -0x3 -0)x3 -0		10.00	480.00	4,800.00
		Total :	10,055.00		2,428,409.00

ItemCode :

ItemName : Electrical Work for AHM Dominos Food court

Sr No	Item Code	Item Name	UOM	Remarks	Quantity	Supplier Rate	Amount
52		VTPN DB TPN DB 125A Manual Changeover Switch - 125A 4 Pole Change Over Switch with 125A 4 Pole Isolator input to Main LT Panel in MS enclosureWith all necessary connections Main LT Panel - To be read in conjunction with the SLD - 14 16 SWG CRCA SHEET STEEL. BASE FRAME SHALL BE MIN. 3.0mm THICK. Incomer 100A TP+NL, TM based MCB of 25kA with O L, S C E F Protection - 01 No Outgoing With contactors as indicated in the SLD 63A, TP MCB- 5 Nos 32A, TP MCB- 5 Nos 32A, TP MCB-1 Nos 16A, TP MCB-1 Nos 16A, SP MCB - 6 Nos 20A SP MCB - 6 Nos 20A SP MCB - 6 Nos 32A TP MCB - 2 Nos 63A FP MCB - 1 Nos. 40A DP MCB - 1 Nos. 40A DP MCB - 1 Nos. 32A DP MCB - 1 Nos. 32A DP MCB - 1 Nos. 32A SP MCB - 12 Nos 32A	Each		1.00	185,000.00	185,000.00
53		TPN DB SPN DB 8 Way SPN Double door type DB for Power comprising of following - Incomer 25A DP MCB - 01 No Outgoing 16A SP MCB - 04 Nos 10A SP MCB - 02 Nos With all necessary connections	Each		2.00	10,000.00	20,000.00

55	Supply , installation, testing comissioning of DP isolator of 25 A	Each	2.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
56	Supply , installation, testing comissioning of DP MCB of 25 A	Each	2.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
57	Supply , installation, testing comissioning of FP ELCB of 40 A, 100mA	Each	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
58	ISOLATOR - (BEFORE SERVO STABILIZER)		0.00	0.00	0.00
59	100A FP, 25kA Thermal magneticr based MCCB with LSIG Protection with Box(As per the instruction of the Engineer Inchrge)	Each	1.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
60	Supplying and erecting modular type switch socket 6 16 A ISI mark approved make duly erected with modular box ,cover plate, all wiring connections complete. (Single phase)	Each	23.00	950.00	21,850.00
61	Supplying and erecting modular type switch socket 6 A ISI mark approved make duly erected with modular box , cover plate all wiring connections complete. (Single phase)	Each	47.00	750.00	35,250.00
62	Providing and fixing TPN DP enclosure box (Wheather Proof) for outdoor purposes	Each	2.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
63	Providing and Fixing 25 amp single phase Industrial socket	Each	3.00	3,000.00	9,000.00
64	Providing and Fixing 25 amp three phase Industrial socket	Each	4.00	4,500.00	18,000.00
65	Light Point Wiring Specifications Point wiring shall include FRLS wire with all necessary MMS PVC CONDUIT, with all fittings, accessories, couplings,collars etc., junction pull inspection boxes, wires, supports,bushings lamp holders, ceiling rose, flexible conduit, fan hooks wherever required, modular switch, switch box, Fan electronic regulator terminations using tinned copper lugs of crimping type with cheisling and scaffolding. The scope of sub mains wiring from Panel to DB are excluded.All wiring should be terminated with coupler connectors.All lighting fixture wiring shall be carried out for primary point using 1.5sqmm copper stranded for secondary wiring 1squam copper stranded conductor 660 1100V grade PVC insulated wire in PVC Conduit . Individual junction inspection boxes shall be provided for each lighting fitting for the purpose of looping from fitting to fitting. From switch board DB to first light fitting on the same circuit shall be as termed secondary point. Light point wiring shall excluded submains wiring from Panel to DB. The scope of light point wiring starts after switch board DB where switching control is directly from DB.		0.00	0.00	0.00
66	Lighting points with PVC conduit- Wiring for the following light points with 2X1.5 sq mm PVC insulated copper conductor 650V grade FRLS wires in concealed or surface mounted 20 25mm dia MMS PVC conduit as required including providing 6 amps flush type PVC moulded switches, cover plate,5 sided 1.2mm thick G.I. Box one module for housing switches and earthing of the fixtures and outlet box with 1.5 mm PVC insulated copper conductor 650V grade green earth wire. (switches-as approved make)- upto 10 Mt. wire length is inclusive.		0.00	0.00	0.00
67	 Primary (First) light point controlled by a 6A switch.	Nos	4.00	950.00	3,800.00
68	Primary (First) light point controlled by a MCB in the DB.	Nos	19.00	650.00	12,350.00
69	Secondary (Loop) light point looped to first point and so on.(upto 6 mtr) wire length	Nos	150.00	350.00	52,500.00

70	Supply, Installation, Testing Commissioning of mains with 2 X 2.5 sq.mm and earth wire 2.5 sqmm FRLS PVC copper wire ,in rigid MMS PVC conduit min.20 mm dia,including all required accessories,etc as per specification.	RMT	100.00	200.00	20,000.00
71	Supplying erecting mains with 2x4 sq.mm and earth wire 2.5 sqmm FRLS PVC copper wire laid with conduit trunking inside pole Bus bars or any other places.	RMT	200.00	200.00	40,000.00
72	Wiring for the following light points with 2X1.5 sq mm PVC insulated copper conductor 650V grade FRLS wires in concealed or surface mounted 20 25mm dia MS conduit as required including providing 6 amps flush type PVC moulded switches, cover plate,5 sided 1.2mm thick G.I. Box one module for housing switches and earthing of the fixtures and outlet box with 1.5 mm PVC insulated copper conductor 650V grade green earth wire.(switches-as approved make)- upto 10 Mt. wire length is inclusive.		0.00	0.00	0.00
73	Primary (First) light point controlled by a 6A switch.	Nos.	19.00	950.00	18,050.00
74	Primary (First) light point controlled by a MCB in the DB.	Nos.	18.00	650.00	11,700.00
75	Secondary (Loop) light point looped to first point and so on.(upto 6 mtr) wire length	Nos.	16.00	225.00	3,600.00
76	Power Point wiring		0.00	0.00	0.00
77	All switch socket wiring shall be carried out for primary point using 3x2.5 sq mm wire in PVC Conduit for connection of 6 16amp socket. Individual junction inspection boxes shall be provided for each Power Point for the purpose of looping with cheisling and scaffolding work if required .Inclusive of all G.I. Boxing and wire termination MMS conduit etc. From DB to first switch socket will be termed as primary point and First socket to subsequent looping on the same circuit shall be as termed secondary point. Power point wiring shall excluded submains wiring from Panel to D.B. The scope of Power point wiring starts after DB where switching control is directly from DB.upto 10 Mt. wire length is inclusive. First Point wiring with 6A,5pin wall socket outlet and controlled by a 6A switch	Nos	3.00	520.00	1,560.00
78	All switch socket wiring shall be carried out for primary point using 3X4 sq mm wire in PVC Conduit for connection of 16 amp socket . Individual junction inspection boxes shall be provided for each Power Point for the purpose of looping with cheisling and scaffolding work if required .Inclusive of all G.I. Boxing and wire termination MMS PVC conduit etc. From DB to first switch socket will be termed as primary point and First socket to subsequent looping on the same circuit shall be as termed secondary point. Power point wiring shall excluded submains wiring from Panel to D.B. The scope of Power point wiring starts after DB where switching control is directly from DB.upto 12 Mt. wire length is inclusive.		0.00	0.00	0.00
79	First Point wiring with 16A, 3Pin combined shuttered wall socket outlet and controlled by a 16A one way switch with indicator.	Nos	27.00	750.00	20,250.00
80	Extra loop point wiring with 16A, 3Pin combined shuttered wall socket outlet and controlled by a 16A one way switch with indicator.upto 6 mtr wiring	Nos	2.00	950.00	1,900.00

81	Supply and Laying of Wiring for light power plug with 4X4 sq. mm	Rmtr	200.00	350.00	70,000.00
	FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core wire in surface recessed medium class MMS PVC conduit alongwith 2 Nos. 4 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable for				
	loop earthing as required.				
82	Supplying and fixing of following sizes of medium class PVC conduit along with accessories in surface recess including cutting the wall floor and making good the same in case of recessed		0.00	0.00	0.00
	conduit as required.				
83	20 mm	Rmtr	50.00	45.00	2,250.00
84	25 mm	Rmtr	50.00	65.00	3,250.00
85	Supplying and fixing of following sizes of MS conduit along with accessories in surface recess including painting in case of surface conduit, or cutting the wall and making good the same in case of recessed conduit as required.		0.00	0.00	0.00
86	25 mm	Rmtr	60.00	80.00	4,800.00
87	Supplying erecting PVC flexible Conduit 50 mm dia.conforming to I.S. and approved make with required number of couplings, bushes, check nuts etc.	Rmtr	10.00	200.00	2,000.00
88	LT CABLES TERMINATIONS - Supply, Errecting, Termination Commissioning of following sizes of 1.1 KV grade FRLS Armoured Unarmoured Copper Aluminum conductor cables laid over MS supports cable racks trays or fixing on walls including clamping the cable to supports cable racks or fixing on walls including lugs, double compression gland and joints complete in an approved manner as required.		0.00	0.00	0.00
89	4Cx25 Sq.mm AL Arm. XLPE	Rmtr	30.00	350.00	10,500.00
90	3.5Cx50 Sq.mm AL Arm. XLPE	Rmtr	30.00	390.00	11,700.00
91	4Cx4 Sq.mm Cu. Arm. XLPE	Rmtr	75.00	450.00	33,750.00
92	4Cx4 Sq.mm Cu.Unarm. XLPE	Rmtr	15.00	400.00	6,000.00
93	4Cx2.5 Sq.mm Cu. Arm. XLPE	Rmtr	10.00	350.00	3,500.00
94	3Cx6 Sq.mm Cu. Unarm. XLPE	Rmtr	30.00	450.00	13,500.00
95	3Cx4 Sq.mm Cu. Arm. XLPE	Rmtr	30.00	400.00	12,000.00
96	3Cx4 Sq.mm Cu. Unarm. XLPE	Rmtr	150.00	300.00	45,000.00
97	3Cx2.5 Sq.mm Cu. Unarm. XLPE	Rmtr	15.00	250.00	3,750.00
98	3Cx2.5 Sq.mm Cu. arm.	Rmtr	15.00	280.00	4,200.00
99	EARTHING (In absence of D.G.Vendor)		0.00	0.00	0.00
100	Supply Laying of 25mmX3mm GI strips with necessary G. I. Clamps fixed on wall cable conduit with screws in an approved manner.	Mtrs	100.00	125.00	12,500.00
101	8 SWG GI Earth Wire with necessary G. I. Clamps fixed on wall cable conduit with screws in an approved manner.	Mtrs	30.00	90.00	2,700.00
102	10 sq.mm. Cu. Flexible cable	Rmtr	10.00	200.00	2,000.00
103	Cable Trays		0.00	0.00	0.00
104	Providing erecting Hot deeped Galvanised Perforated type Cable tray manufactured from 18 swg (1.6 mm thick) GI sheet of 300 mm width 50 mm height complete with necessary coupler plates hardware in approved manner. Including Paints	Rmtr	15.00	750.00	11,250.00

	Total :	1,634.00		815,860.00
113	SITC of Storage Geyser (25 ltr) AO smith or equivalent used aboveNo3 way sink with required accessories	1.00	14,600.00	14,600.00
112	SITC of Digital instant GEYSER ABOVE SINK 3 ltr (Ao Smith or No. equivalent)instant with required accessories)	2.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
111	Geyser	0.00	0.00	0.00
110	Excavation Cheselling under floor for laying cables conduits in Sq.Mtr wall or floor as per requirement, complete with finishing etc Sq.Mtr	20.00	650.00	13,000.00
109	Electrical Related Civil work	0.00	0.00	0.00
108	150mm wide x 40mm deep Rmtr	10.00	380.00	3,800.00
107	300mm wide x 40mm deep Rmtr	10.00	450.00	4,500.00
106	Provind and laying of 2MM thick GI factory fabricated raceways in partition of the following sizes including providing removable 3 mm thick GI cover knock our holes and fixing accessories complete required including floor supports, bends, access boxes and tap of boxes as per instruction from site supervision.	0.00	0.00	0.00
105	Providingerecting Hot deeped Galvanised Perforated type CableRmtrtray manufactured from 18 swg (1.6 mm thick) GI sheet of 200 mmwidth 50 mm height complete with necessary coupler plateshardware in approved manner.Including Paint	20.00	650.00	13,000.00

ItemCode

:

ItemName : Plumbing Work for AHM Dominos Food court

Sr No	Item Code	Item Name	UOM	Remarks	Quantity	Supplier Rate	Amount
114		INTERNAL WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM			0.00	0.00	0.00
115		Providing fixing on walls ceiling floors, medium grade having embossed ISI Mark CPVC pipes of diameter as mentioned below with fittings i.e.connector, clamps, tees, elbows, reducers, male-female etc. necessary fittings. (Supreme Prince Astral or as approved.)			0.00	0.00	0.00
116		15mm nominal bore	RMT		24.00	190.00	4,560.00
117		20mm nominal bore for sink+ gyser+ RO+ Basin+papsi machine	RMT		32.00	225.00	7,200.00
118		25mm nominal bore for main water supply	RMT		4.00	280.00	1,120.00
119		Providing fixing of ISI Mark CPVC ball valves of followig dia pipes as mentioned below (Make - supreme prince astral or as approved)			0.00	0.00	0.00
120		20mm nominal bore for sink+ gyser+ RO+ Basin+papsi machine	Nos.		19.00	1,935.00	36,765.00
121		25mm nominal bore for main water supply	Nos.		1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
122		40mm nominal bore	Nos.		1.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
123		Providing, Fixing, testing and commissioning of ISI marked Gun Metal Screwed pattern full way Gate valve with wheel tested to non shock cold working pressure upto 10 kg sq cm(Stop Valve) conforming to IS 778 class 1 including jointing, supporting etc complete and as directed.(Danfoss Jayhiwa Zoloto or equivalent)			0.00	0.00	0.00
124		20mm class 1.0	Nos		1.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
125		25mm class 1.0	Nos		1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00

			Total :	158.00		161,495.0
141	Conceal coak for makeline sink (Make- Hindware F310003ACP OR equivalent) Regular Body Suitable for 15mm Pipe Line with Spindle Extension Plastic Protection Cap (without Exposed Parts) OR equivalent	NO.		6.00	1,200.00	7,200.0
140	Waste Coupling for 3Way sink and Makeline sink	No.		3.00	750.00	2,250.0
139	SS Kitchen Paper Holder 9 (Make Hindware chrome F840008CP or equivalent)	Each		1.00	1,500.00	1,500.0
138	40 mm CPVC Dia Pipe for 3 way sink for all inclusive fittings	Each		1.00	3,000.00	3,000.
137	Sink Mixer For 3 way Sink - Providing and fixing C.P brass wall mounted sink mixer with swinging spout including cutting and making good the walls where required. (3 way Sink)	Each		1.00	5,000.00	5,000.
136	Hindware-Addons - Bottle Trap 32mm With 125mm 175mm Long Wall Connection Pipe Wall Flange (ECONOMY MODEL)	No.		5.00	2,000.00	10,000
	make them operational, etc. complete to the satisfaction of the Architect COST EXCLUDES INTERNAL CONCEALED PLUMBING WITH C.P.V.C. P.V.C. PIPES ONLY (part of plumbing boq)					
135	Providing Fixing following fixtures, the rate for the following shall be inclusive of all necessary fixtures, accessories attachments to			0.00	0.00	0
134	Sanitarywares Fittings			0.00	0.00	0
133	Providing and fixing of PVC water vertical type storage tanks of the approved quality, including making solid work complete in all respects with gate valve, float valve and necessary accessiories . (Sintex or equivalent make of Capacity - 200-250 ltrs)	Nos		1.00	20,000.00	20,000
132	Providing ,laying, testing commissioning of approved Multi floor trap Nahani trap with Chilly trap of required sizes, including jointing etc. complete and as directed. (GMGR Chilly or equivalent)	Nos.		4.00	6,750.00	27,000
131	75 mm dia.	m		19.00	450.00	8,550
130	50 mm dia.	m		15.00	250.00	3,750
129	40 mm dia	m		7.00	200.00	1,400
127	Providing and fixing UPVC SOIL VENT WASTE SWR pipe of required diameter conforming to I.S13592, and I.S4985 to withstand continous internal hydroulic pressure of 4 kg cm2 including necessary fixtures and fittings, such as bends, tees, Clean out plugs (for the downtakes near bends). single junctions, double junctions and joining with rubber rings and lubricants, on wall by means of clips or in ground including necessary excavation, laying refilling, trench testing etc. complete. (Prior approval of sample and brand by Ex.Engineer is necessary before use.) (Supreme Prince Astral or as approved.)			0.00	0.00	C
127	INTERNAL DRAINAGE SYSTEM			0.00	0.00	(
126	Providing Fixing 15 mm C.P brass angle valve with C.P copper connecting pipe 375 mm long and nuts washer and C.P brass flange complete ,including cutting and making good the walls where required	Nos		12.00	500.00	6,000

Item Code

: Fire Detection and Alarm System for AHM Dominos Food court ItemName

Remarks

			Total :	95.00		294,800.00
151	Supply installation testing and comissioning of Hood supression system(Ceasefire or equivalent).	No.		1.00	69,800.00	69,800.0
150	Supplying and erecting PVC armoured cable 2 core 1.5 sq. mm FRLS copper conductor complete erected on wall celling as per specification	Mtr.		80.00	180.00	14,400.0
149	Supplying, erecting, testing and commissioning the addressable type Fire Alarm Control Panel (FACP) with standard accessories complete	Set		1.00	135,000.00	135,000.0
148	Supply and Installation of Fire Exit Signage	No.		2.00	3,500.00	7,000.0
147	Supply and Installation of CO2 type fire extinguisher of 4.5 Kgs. Capacity as per IS 15683, with initial filling in brand new cylinder with powder coated finish, fitted with Gun metal union, discharge hose etc. complete.	No.		1.00	7,600.00	7,600.0
146	Supply and Installation of ABC powder type fire extinguisher of 3 Kgs. Capacity as per IS 15683, with initial filling in brand new cylinder with powder coated finish, fitted with Gun metal union, discharge hose, wall mounting bracket etc. complete.	No.		4.00	7,500.00	30,000.00
145	Supply, Installation, testing commissioning of hoooters (Specification - 110 cd light 85 dB with adjustable DB) at different locations complete with all fixing accessories, etc under false ceiling roof, wall etc. complete as required.	No.		1.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
144	Supply, Installation, testing commissioning of addressable type manual call point (break glass type) complete with push button, enclosed in box with provision for cable or conduit coupling. The unit to be painted fire red outside, white inside and written In case of fire break glass.	No.		1.00	6,500.00	6,500.0
143	Supply, Installation, testing commissioning of addressable type smoke Detector with floating sensitivity Complete with all accessories like base, base box, etc. to be installed under above false ceiling, roof and concealed space, etc. complete as required.	No.		4.00	4,500.00	18,000.0
142	Fire Detection and Alarm System			0.00	0.00	0.0

ItemCode :

ItemName : Fire fighting for AHM Dominos Food court

Sr No	Item Code	Item Name	UOM	Remarks	Quantity	Supplier Rate	Amount
152		(PIPING AND ACCESSORIES)			0.00	0.00	0.00
153		SLFTC of MS pipes on surface - Supplying, laying, fixing, testing and commissioning of following sizes (NB) of ISI marked heavy class M.S. pipes including cutting, threading, welding etc. and providing all fittings e.g. elbows, reducers, clamps, hangers, flanges, gaskets, nuts, bolts and washers etc. including painting of pipes and fittings with red paint over a coat of ready mixed primer, both of approved quality and shade including cutting holes and chases in brick or RCC walls slabs and making good the same etc. complete in all respect as required.			0.00	0.00	0.00
154		50mm dia.	Meter		4.00	1,814.00	7,256.00
155		32mm dia.	Meter		2.00	1,471.00	2,942.00
156		25mm dia.	Meter		17.00	1,323.00	22,491.00

157	SITC of butterfly valves Each Supplying, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of butterfly valves of PN 1.6 rating of following sizes with nitrile seat and stainless steel stem with lever gear operation and cast iron body in powder coated finish for fire fighting application complete in all respects as required. 65mm dia	1.00	10,335.00	10,335.00
158	SITC of Brass Ball Valves Each Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of forged brass ball valves with brass body nickel coated, brass ball, hard chrome plated, suitable for fire fighting complete in all respects. 50mm dia.	1.00	6,453.00	6,453.00
159	SITC of Pressure Switches Each Supplying, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of pressure switches suitable for operating with fire hydrant systems for working pressure of 14.0 Kg cm² including electrical control wiring with suitable copper conductor PVC insulated and sheathed control cable upto control panel, connections etc. complete as required. Each	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
160	SITC of Pressure gauge Each Supply, installation, testing commissioning of 100 mm dia Bourden type, Stainless Steel dial type pressure gauge including brass isolation valve and pipe having calibration of 0-16 Kg cm2. Description	1.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
161	SITC of SS orifice plateEachSupplying, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Stainlesssteel orifice plates having 6 mm nominal thickness, upto 200mmouter dia. and internal dia. suitable to reduce pressure to between3.2 to 3.5 Kg sq.mm., complete as required.	1.00	7,412.00	7,412.00
		Total : 28.00		64,889.00

ItemCode

:

ItemName : Music System for AHM Dominos Food court

Sr No	Item Code	Item Name	UOM	Remarks	Quantity	Supplier Rate	Amount
162		Music System CONDUITING WIRING FOR TELEPHONE DATA MUSIC AND COMPUTER SYSTEM			0.00	0.00	0.00
163		SITC of Sony Music System (DAV DZ - 350) or Equivalent Make 5.1	no		1.00	29,500.00	29,500.00
164		Wiring to music speakers with 2 pairs 40 0.076 flexible wire (PVC insulator, annealed or surface mounted 20 25 mm PVC conduit as directed (from speaker outlet to music junction box).	Rmtr		50.00	175.00	8,750.00
165		Two nos. telephone jack outlet in 2 module GI outlet -{Refer Details- Electrical (C) below}	Nos		3.00	1,450.00	4,350.00
166		Providing and drawing RG-58 co-axial cable for computer system in existing PVC conduit.	Rmtr		250.00	75.00	18,750.00
167		Cat-6 Cable for Switch to Camera inlcuding conduit.	Rmtr		250.00	75.00	18,750.00
168		I O Plate including necessary Jack and connections	Nos		1.00	750.00	750.00
169		VGA cable Including spliter	Rmtr		50.00	750.00	37,500.00
170		Data Modular Box			0.00	120.00	0.00
171		150mm x 200 x 40mm (W x H) - (18 SWG - 2 mm) with cover with one partition.	Each		1.00	650.00	650.00

172	100 x 100 x 40mm deep with cover plate for makeline Slap Table Biometric	Each		10.00	450.00	4,500.00
173	300 x 300 x 100 mm deep boxes with cover plate for Electrical Panel	Each		3.00	3,000.00	9,000.00
			Total :	619.00		132,500.00

ItemCode :

ItemName : Miscellaneous Work for AHM Dominos Food court

Sr No	Item Code	Item Name	UOM	Remarks	Quantity	Supplier Rate	Amount
174		Extra Frequent Item			0.00	650.00	0.00
175		Supply, installation, testing commissioning of sensor with 180 deg coverage 1 mtr range used for air curtain complete with all required accessories. Make Any make readily available with min warranty of 1 year.	Nos		4.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
176		Providing and fixing water level sensor fully automatic with high and low indicator with alarm (Make microtail ,OS or equivalent)	Nos		2.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
177		Fitting Fixing of following item with necessary arrangement as directed			0.00	150.00	0.00
178		Safe Furniture Staff locker IT Rack	Each		2.00	16,800.00	33,600.00
179		Money box fixing	Each		1.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
180		Suspension hanging of Exhaust hood from ceiling	Each		1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
181		Pesto flash	Each		3.00	9,000.00	27,000.00
182		Computer rack	Each		3.00	14,000.00	42,000.00
183		Strip curtain for oven hood	Job		1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
184		Strip curtain for cold room	Job		1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
185		Makeline SS sink with fastener	Each		1.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
186		Loading Unloading of truck (Domino s material equipment)	Nos		2.00	22,500.00	45,000.00
187		Loading Unloading disposable of debris (per truck)	Nos		2.00	8,500.00	17,000.00
188		Loading Unloading of Servo	Nos		1.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
189		Water dispenser connection with fittings	Each		1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
190		P F Door Stopper for Makeline Slap Table	Each		6.00	1,500.00	9,000.00
191		Fixing Wall Shelf above Slap Table Sink	Each		2.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
192		Fixing of Tissue Paper Holder Helmet Stand	Each		4.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
193		L.T Panel commisioning as per site requirement	Each		1.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
194		Servo connections as per site requirement	Each		1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
195		Fixing of Light Fixtures Provided by JFL (Hood lights are in hood vendor scope)	Each		59.00	3,000.00	177,000.00
196		Supplying and erecting double pole metal clad switch with fuse and neutral link 240V, 25A on iron GI frame switch socket with ISI mark approved make duly erected with modular box, cover plate all wiring connections complete. (Single phase)	Each		11.00	3,000.00	33,000.00
197		OGT Installation with all required plumbing fittings (CPVC) pipe of 32mm dia under three sink unit	Each		1.00	4,000.00	4,000.00

ItemCode

:

ItemName : HVAC High side Work for AHM Dominos Food court

Sr No	Item Code	Item Name	UOM	Remarks	Quantity	Supplier Rate	Amount
198		Exhaust Fan for Toilet supply			0.00	8,000.00	0.00
199		Supplying and erecting fresh air cum Exhaust fan of light duty 250 V A.C. 50 cycles 300mm 400mm. 1400 RPM rust proof body blades, wiremesh, duly erected in an approved manner.(Havells Usha Crompton or Orient.)	Each		1.00	16,500.00	16,500.00
200		Heavy Duty 450 mm Dia Exhaust Fan (Make Cromptoon Equivalent)	Each		1.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
201		Additional HVAC Items			0.00	4,000.00	0.00
202		INSULATED DRAIN PIPING - SITC of PVC drain piping with 9mm thick tubular insulation complete with PVC, fitting, accessories etc.			0.00	400.00	0.00
203		25mm dia	Rmt.		20.00	377.00	7,540.00
204		32mm dia	Rmt.		10.00	450.00	4,500.00
205		Supply, Installation, Testing Commissioning of Chilled water Hi-wall Cassette units complete with cooling coil, centrifugal blower, drive set motor, cordless remote control etc.			0.00	15,000.00	0.00
206		2.0TR CHW Hi-wall	Nos.		3.00	45,370.00	136,110.00
207		1.5TR CHW Hi-wall	Nos.		2.00	36,140.00	72,280.00
208		SITC of Hiwall Cassette unit shall be factory fitted with valve package comprising of 2 way motorized valve with Cooling Thermostat for various chilled water units, ball valve with Y strainer at inlet ball valve at outlet and necessary copper coil p	Sets		5.00	46,080.00	230,400.00
209		Chilled water piping MS `C class with 25mm thick Nitrile Rubbe insulation.			0.00	4,000.00	0.00
210		40 mm dia.	Rmt		5.00	1,157.00	5,785.00
211		32 mm dia.	Rmt		5.00	1,014.00	5,070.00
212		25 mm dia.	Rmt		40.00	832.00	33,280.00
213		Butterfly Valve (with insulation). 40 mm dia	Nos.		4.00	3,848.00	15,392.00
214		Power Control Cabling (Max. 5 Rmt.) between Units and 3-way valve. (Any extra length shall be payable @Rs. 300 - per Rmt.)	Sets		5.00	3,705.00	18,525.00
215		EXHAUST AIR FAN (MAKE KRUGER NICOTRA EQUIVALENT) - SISW Cabinet Type Fan For Kitchen Hood Exhaust Supply, installation, testing commissioning of - SISW cabinet type fan to be installed on Terrace(location will be confirm) for exhaust air fro	Nos.		1.00	87,890.00	87,890.00
216		FRESH AIR FAN (MAKE KRUGER NICOTRA EQUIVALENT) - DIDW Cabinet Type Fan For Fresh Air Supply, installation, testing commissioning of - DIDW cabinet type fresh air fan to be installed for Kitchen Hood, ceiling suspended DIDW cabinet type cen	Nos.		1.00	82,251.00	82,251.00

217		STARTER PANEL FOR EXHAUST AIR FRESH AIR FAN -	Nos.		2.00	11,000.00	22,000.00
		Supply, Fabrication, Installation, Testing Commissioning of HVAC sarter panel for kitchen exhaust fans (As given above) with IP-55 Enclosure comprising of main incoming feeder, 1 nos. of DOL 3-phase sta					
				Total :	105.00		758,523.00
ItemCode ItemName	: :HVAC Low s	ide Work for AHM Dominos Food court					
Sr No	Item Code	Item Name	UOM	Remarks	Quantity	Supplier Rate	Amount
218		DUCTING (MAKE ZECO TATA JINDAL SAIL ROLASTAR NUTECH)			0.00	45,370.00	0.00
219		Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Site Fabricated rectangular GI ducting of approved makes complying with IS 277 and having 120 GSM coating classification. The price shall include the cost of necessary accessories supports (like flanges, neoprene gaskets, wire ropes, corner saddles, guide vanes, vibration isolators, fire retardant canvas connection in all fan outlet connections, joints, sealing around the duct at wall crossings, labeling, (M.S supports M.S Frame For Duct travelling Vertical up to Terrace, necessary flange type opening at specific interval for duct cleaning etc. for kitchen exhaust duct)as per specifications. The price shall include the cost of threaded rod support. The item also include providing applying two coat of approved make anti corrosive paint over a coat of primer as per manufacturers architect s recommendations, also with cheisling and scaffolding if required.			0.00	36,140.00	0.00
220		22 gauge galvanized sheet - For Exhaust fresh Air Duct	Sq.mtr		15.00	1,600.00	24,000.00
221		24 gauge galvanized sheet - For Exhaust fresh Air Duct	Sq.mtr		30.00	1,100.00	33,000.00
222		SITC of Canvas cloth at fan mouth for Exhaust Fresh air unit as per detail specification	Nos		2.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
223		THERMAL INSULATION - Supply Installation of closed cell structure Elastomeric foam based on synthetic nitrile rubber. The insulation material shall have fire performance of Class O acc. to building regulations. Fire propagation shall be tested acc. to BS476 Part 6 1989. It shall be FM approved UL94 tested.	Sq.mtr		10.00	750.00	7,500.00
224		09 mm thick for External Insulation of Exhaust duct AIR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (MAKE CARRIYAIR,	+		0.00	832.00	0.00
224		AIR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (MARE CARRIYAIR, AIRMASTER,COSMOS, RAVISTAR)			0.00	032.00	0.00
225		VCD - Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 150mm wide GSS Volume Control Dampers with 18G GI casing 20G GI Blade, complete with chrome plated Spindle lubricating bush and quadrent to suit Manual operation.	Sqft		3.00	6,500.00	19,500.00
				Total :	60.00		86,400.00